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Existing:

Existing carriageway

Existing road markings

Proposed:

Proposed carriageway widening

Proposed Footway/central reserve

Existing footway/hard standing to be replaced
with carriageway

Proposed Earthworks widening

Proposed maintenance strip

Proposed maintenance lay-by (grass-crete or
similar)

Proposed Carriageway edge

Proposed Safety Barrier

Proposed Road Markings

Proposed Road Markings to be Methyl 
Methacrylate (MMA)

Proposed Earthworks

Proposed post and 4 rail fence to HCD H3

Access Steps to HCD

Proposed feeder pillar (Highways England 
street lighting)

Proposed traffic signals controller

Site boundary

Staffordshire County Council/Highways
England boundary

Proposed lighting column (HE)

Existing lighting column to have new lantern 
(HE)

Proposed lighting column (SCC)

Existing lighting column to have new lantern 
(SCC)

SB SB

Notes

1. All road markings are to be in accordance with Traffic
Signs and General Directions 2016 and Traffic Signs
Manuals.

SB SB

TSC

SCC
HE

14
0.

M
AC

1

M
AC1

0.

20.

40.

60.

80.

100.

120.

140.

M
P0

1

MP01

0.

20.

40.

60.

80.

100.

120.

140.

150.

M002

M002

0.

20.

40.

60.

80.

100.

12
0.

14
0.

16
0.

18
0.

20
0.

22
0.

24
0.26

0.

28
0.

MP02

MP02

0.

20.

40.

60.

80.

100. 120.

160.

180.

200.

220.

240.

260.

280.

MP03

MP03

0.

20.

40.

60.

80.

100.

120.

SCC

Cut
Line

CutLine

Branston Road

A3
8 

(T
)

NB 
to 

Der
by

SB
 to

 L
ich

fie
ld

Parkw
ay

B5018

A3
8 

(T
)

A3
8 (

T)

A38
 (T

) N
B on

 sl
ip

A38 (T) SB off slip

A3
8 

(T
) N

B 
of

f s
lip

A3
8 

(T
) S

B 
on

 sl
ip

A5
12

1

Tatenhill Lane

Court Farm Lane

Subway

A38 (T) Overbridge North

A38 (T) Overbridge South

SC
C

N
H

SCC
NH

SCCNH

SCC
NH

SCCNH

SCC
NH

NH

SCC
NH

TSC

TSC

14
0.

M
AC

1

M
AC1

0.

20.

40.

60.

80.

100.

120.

140.

M
P0

1

MP01

0.

20.

40.

60.

80.

100.

120.

140.

150.

M002

M002

0.

20.

40.

60.

80.

100.

12
0.

14
0.

16
0.

18
0.

20
0.

22
0.

24
0.26

0.

28
0.

MP02

MP02

0.

20.

40.

60.

80.

100. 120.

160.

180.

200.

220.

240.

260.

280.

MP03

MP03

0.

20.

40.

60.

80.

100.

120.

SCC

SC
C

N
H

SCC
NH

SCCNH

SCC
NH

SCCNH

SCC
NH

NH

SCC
NH

Signs to be located

90m from stop line
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Arrows to be located

30m from stop line

Signalisation of arms
and associated
circulatory

Proposed widening of
northbound entry slip

Highways England street
lighting northbound entry slip
new feeder pillar location

Proposed maintenance
layby for traffic signals

Proposed widening for
additional nearside lane on
approach to roundabout

New traffic signal controller
No.1 location (west of A38)

Proposed 3 x 3.4m
wide lanes eastbound

New traffic signal controller No. 2 location
(east of A38)

Proposed widening for additional offside lane

Proposed 3 x 3.4m
wide lanes westbound

Highways England street
lighting northbound exit slip
new feeder pillar location

Proposed widening
of northbound exit
slip for additional
nearside lane on
approach to the
roundabout

Proposed maintenance layby for traffic signals
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Revisions
Rev Detail By Date

R0 Original drawing

R1
Revised road markings and
VRS. Revised LC locations.

Revised notes.
DC 13/06/2022

R2 Target Cost Issue DC 13/03/2023

Project Name

RevDrawing No
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Original Drawing Size :

Drawing Title

Dimensions :A1
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For construction
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Design:
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Other

A38 (T) Branston Interchange
Improvement, Burton Upon
Trent
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RESIDUAL DESIGN HAZARDS
(The following information has been collected from Preconstruction

Information and the Amey CDM Hazard Management Process.)

1.1 Working in the vicinity of steep embankments

1.2 Working in the vicinity of a live carriageway / public

1.3 Working in proximity of overbridge and/or proposed retaining
wall

1.4 Working in vicinity of underground statutory undertakers
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